
SIRS BRANCHES 101-121-155 LIVERMORE

ANNUAL SINGLES/DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
2/14/2017 & 2/15/2017

OFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
 1620 RAILROAD AVE, LIVERMORE, CA 94550 (925) 447-5600

DOUBLES EVENT  

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (15) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (16)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 108 / 108 Bayer / Mattus 1472 $100.00 1 155G / 155 Tunison / Braden 1505 $106.00

2 161 / 161G Elmer / Elmer 1466 $80.00 2 101 / 101G Case / Case 1478 $84.00

3 19 / 19 Luke / Dorsett 1457 $70.00 3 59 / 59 Cordova / McAninch 1474 $75.00

Total Paid $250.00 Total Paid $265.00

SINGLES EVENT

DIVISION A - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (32) DIVISION B - HIGH HANDICAP SERIES (33)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 101 Ken Case 786 $74.00 1 155 Gene Tanaka 813 $76.00

2 161G Marie Wilson 785 $59.00 2 55 Wayne Brooks 805 $61.00

3 155 Doug Parker 738 $50.00 3 155G Don Tunison 803 $52.00

4 19 Jacky Luke 730 $44.00 4 113 Lou Punturo 793 $45.00

5 155 Mark Shiraki 728 $38.00 5 161 Ron Wilson 783 $40.00

Total Paid $265.00 Total Paid $274.00

ALL EVENTS

DIVISION A (28) DIVISION B (30)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 19 Jacky Luke 1517 $40.00 1 155G Don Tunison 1553 $40.00

2 161G Marie Wilson 1496 $30.00 2 59 Harvey McAninch 1510 $35.00

3T 101 Ken Case 1486 $25.00 3 113 Lou Punturo 1495 $30.00

3T 73 Albert Reed 1486 $25.00 4T 161 Ron Wilson 1481 $22.50

5 155 Doug Parker 1468 $20.00 4T 155 Gen Tanaka 1481 $22.50

Total Paid $140.00 Total Paid $150.00

Scratch (11)

Place BR# Team Name Score Prize

1 155 Mark Shiraki 1386 $35.00

Total Paid $35.00

Any Questions Contact:  Dick Braden, Tournament Chairman at (925) 455-8633   Address: 10970 Tesla Rd, Livermore, CA  94550

 



Division A  Singles
Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

SIRS AVG USBC AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

179 Ken Case 101 9005-25793 213 194 226 51 633 786

177 Marie Wilson 161G 2859-2957 233 213 180 53 626 785

180 Doug Parker 155 210-1743 183 159 246 50 588 738

193 Jacky Luke 19 2262-5653 196 228 195 37 619 730

213 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 252 236 189 17 677 728

174 Silver DeTorres 19 8970-22930 183 211 163 56 557 725

173 Mike Hooper 19 226-149843 162 164 223 57 549 720

173 Don Henry 59 210-1694 174 181 188 57 543 714

189 Larry Cooper 19G 226-161 199 204 179 41 582 705

186 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 199 162 210 44 571 703

177 Paul Elmer 161 226-3829 204 156 181 53 541 700

177 Albert Reed 73 284-2026 188 173 177 53 538 697

172 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 172 180 163 58 515 689

182 James Surratt 105 263-16851 190 183 170 48 543 687

181 Joseph Benerakis 55 231-883 158 182 197 49 537 684

195 Gary Heidrich 113 227-551 211 213 154 35 578 683

195 Mitchell Wisinsky 161 8970-22150 171 214 191 35 576 681

183 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 167 180 193 47 540 681

175 Rosie Elmer 161G 2859-477 202 161 152 55 515 680

175 Robert Towers 79 249-105 184 171 153 55 508 673

174 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 158 153 178 56 489 657

178 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 175 144 171 52 490 646

213 John Dorsett 19 226-1013 206 206 182 17 594 645

182 Frank Danneil 155G 210-2714 181 158 161 48 500 644

179 Jerry Marshell 108 226-2125 164 148 175 51 487 640

179 Ken Case 101 9005-25793 144 150 192 51 486 639

182 Dan Weller 8 8970-15868 145 177 159 48 481 625

198 John Fry 161 226-3966 161 165 170 32 496 592

170 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 144 141 127 60 412 592

173 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 138 158 119 57 415 586

230 Jay Verlinden 19 15-177224 179 168 194 0 541 541

210 Lloyd Block 155G 210-3443 155 177 141 20 473 533



Division B  Singles
Sgls Sgls Sgls HIGH

SIRS AVG USBC AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

159 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 227 211 162 71 600 813

166 Wayne Brooks 55 231-268 170 247 196 64 613 805

160 Don Tunison 155G 9005-19221 239 195 159 70 593 803

157 Lou Punturo 113 8960-4213 144 194 236 73 574 793

169 Ron Wilson 161 226-10037 208 178 214 61 600 783

153 Harvey McAninch 59 257-15639 168 183 158 77 509 740

167 Woody Manchester 155 210-1254 172 209 164 63 545 734

166 Ron Hamro 59 210-4064 158 171 194 64 523 715

158 Deborah Callen 73G 8970-17735 143 154 191 72 488 704

167 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 162 192 160 63 514 703

168 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 172 160 181 62 513 699

166 Miguel Ferras 59 219-394 162 173 172 64 507 699

128 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 141 144 108 102 393 699

135 Bob Purdy 101 9005-28490 121 131 158 95 410 695

152 Bill Ormond 101 210-1635 180 126 148 78 454 688

151 Janet Tanaka 155G 2845-1725 169 133 148 79 450 687

152 Melodee Aulbach 79G 2925-106 138 167 146 78 451 685

132 Adel Ellingson 105G 2884-249 108 169 112 98 389 683

150 Bruce DeCoursey 101 9005-27302 158 144 123 80 425 665

158 Jim Crampton 34G 210-12480 110 164 168 72 442 658

126 Carol DeCoursey 101G 9005-28491 118 123 105 104 346 658

148 Gordon Lund 34 9005-26349 127 115 169 82 411 657

121 Laura Purdy 101G 9005-28489 99 108 123 109 330 657

155 Paul Kramer 113 9195-10787 129 167 135 75 431 656

152 Cindy Simao 105G 2911-4326 140 128 152 78 420 654

148 Betty Towers 79G 2925-178 110 127 161 82 398 644

154 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 135 123 150 76 408 636

165 Larry Preszler 155 9005-20283 138 148 145 65 431 626

165 Norm Taasevigen 121 210-11127 141 162 126 65 429 624

126 Rochelle Case 101G 9005-26350 105 107 95 104 307 619

163 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 137 142 136 67 415 616

150 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 112 128 135 80 375 615

169 David Aulbach 79 249-1259 147 118 121 61 386 569



Division A  Doubles
Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch NAME Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

357 108/108 Bayer/Mattus 375 425 363 103 1163 1472

352 161/161G Elmer/Elmer 438 348 356 108 1142 1466

406 19/19 Luke/Dorsett 385 467 443 54 1295 1457

362 155G/155 Danneil/Parker 379 429 353 98 1161 1455

365 108/108 Marshell/Manning 321 393 445 95 1159 1444

346 161/161G Wilson/Wilson 341 408 318 114 1067 1409

423 155G/155 Block/Shiraki 435 457 393 37 1285 1396

350 73/73 Jenkins/Reed 366 377 323 110 1066 1396

355 8/19 Weller/Hooper 311 369 392 105 1072 1387

363 16/19G DeTorres/Cooper 400 369 324 97 1093 1384

347 55/55 Brooks/Benearakis 330 401 311 113 1042 1381

336 73G/73 Callen/Goldman 376 276 348 124 1000 1372

345 59/59 Henry/Sabo 353 348 323 115 1024 1369

345 113/113 Salazar/Heidrich 323 320 334 115 977 1322

393 161/161 Fry/Wisinsky 341 393 320 67 1054 1255



Divison B   Doubles
Dbl Dbl Dbl HIGH

Avg Branch NAME Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series HDCP SER

327 155G/155 Tunison/Braden 400 376 330 133 1106 1505

305 101/101G Case/Case 362 328 323 155 1013 1478

323 59/59 Cordova/McAninch 309 375 379 137 1063 1474

256 101G/101 Purdy/Purdy 254 293 298 204 845 1457

334 105/105G Surratt/Simao 359 331 384 126 1074 1452

317 101/155 Ormond/Preszler 307 349 352 143 1008 1437

323 79G/79 Towers/Towers 322 342 359 137 1023 1434

332 59/59 Ferras/Hamro 303 340 385 128 1028 1412

331 6-Jun Bowers/Heffron 328 375 313 129 1016 1403

276 101/101G DeCoursey/DeCoursey 252 260 333 184 845 1397

310 155G/155 Tanaka/Tanaka 291 308 341 150 940 1390

333 155/101 Palmer/Case 350 370 288 127 1008 1389

332 121/155 Taasevigen/Manchester 294 360 346 128 1000 1384

260 105/105G Ellingson/Ellingson 267 274 237 200 778 1378

312 113/113 Punturo/Kramer 281 340 309 148 930 1374

321 79/79G Aulbach/Aulbach 321 307 299 139 927 1344



Division A

Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

193 Jacky Luke 19 2262-5653 196 228 195 235 242 199 222 1517

177 Marie Wilson 161G 2859-2957 233 213 180 167 215 170 318 1496

179 Ken Case 101 9005-25793 213 194 226 176 223 148 306 1486

177 Albert Reed 73 284-2026 188 173 177 191 224 215 318 1486

180 Doug Parker 155 210-1743 183 159 246 152 237 191 300 1468

174 Silver DeTorres 19 8970-22930 183 211 163 216 182 158 336 1449

182 James Surratt 105 263-16851 190 183 170 215 183 214 288 1443

186 Curtis Manning 108 226-9184 199 162 210 160 205 236 264 1436

174 Bill Bayer 108 226-6071 158 153 178 211 210 185 336 1431

175 Rosie Elmer 161G 2859-477 202 161 152 211 179 190 330 1425

177 Paul Elmer 161 226-3829 204 156 181 227 169 166 318 1421

173 Don Henry 59 210-1694 174 181 188 205 191 140 342 1421

181 Joseph Benerakis 55 231-883 158 182 197 174 212 182 294 1399

173 Mike Hooper 19 226-149843 162 164 223 154 157 190 342 1392

179 Ken Case 101 9005-25793 144 150 192 217 201 181 306 1391

183 Greg Mattus 108 8970-18872 167 180 193 164 215 178 282 1379

182 Frank Danneil 155G 210-2714 181 158 161 227 192 162 288 1369

189 Larry Cooper 19G 226-161 199 204 179 184 187 166 246 1365

179 Jerry Marshell 108 226-2125 164 148 175 161 188 209 306 1351

172 Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 172 180 163 148 157 183 348 1351

175 Robert Towers 79 249-105 184 171 153 182 140 188 330 1348

182 Dan Weller 8 8970-15868 145 177 159 157 212 202 288 1340

178 Stephen Goldman 73 8970-17732 175 144 171 201 165 172 312 1340

195 Gary Heidrich 113 227-551 211 213 154 165 152 214 210 1319

170 Frank Cordova 59 210-6331 144 141 127 149 197 178 360 1296

195 Mitchell Wisinsky 161 8970-22150 171 214 191 166 161 156 210 1269

198 John Fry 161 226-3966 161 165 170 175 232 164 192 1259

173 James Jenkins 73 8970-20542 138 158 119 175 153 108 342 1193

 All Events



Division B  All Events
Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Handicap Series

160 Don Tunison 155G 9005-19221 239 195 159 175 199 166 420 1553

153 Harvey McAninch 59 257-15639 168 183 158 160 178 201 462 1510

157 Lou Punturo 113 8960-4213 144 194 236 147 190 146 438 1495

169 Ron Wilson 161 226-10037 208 178 214 174 193 148 366 1481

159 Gene Tanaka 155 210-4314 227 211 162 137 163 155 426 1481

166 Wayne Brooks 55 231-268 170 247 196 156 189 129 384 1471

167 Dick Braden 155 210-1497 162 192 160 225 177 164 378 1458

166 Miguel Ferras 59 219-394 162 173 172 168 155 212 384 1426

128 Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 141 144 108 148 133 134 612 1420

152 Bill Ormond 101 210-1635 180 126 148 128 173 196 468 1419

121 Laura Purdy 101G 9005-28489 99 108 123 121 161 150 654 1416

151 Janet Tanaka 155G 2845-1725 169 133 148 154 145 186 474 1409

148 Betty Towers 79G 2925-178 110 127 161 140 202 171 492 1403

166 Ron Hamro 59 210-4064 158 171 194 135 185 173 384 1400

135 Bob Purdy 101 9005-28490 121 131 158 133 132 148 570 1393

158 Deborah Callen 73G 8970-17735 143 154 191 175 111 176 432 1382

152 Melodee Aulbach 79G 2925-106 138 167 146 155 148 148 468 1370

163 Rich Bowers 6 7335-257 137 142 136 173 183 191 402 1364

150 Bruce DeCoursey 101 9005-27302 158 144 123 136 143 180 480 1364

126 Carol DeCoursey 101G 9005-28491 118 123 105 116 117 153 624 1356

168 Lew Heffron 6 210-12991 172 160 181 155 192 122 372 1354

152 Cindy Simao 105G 2911-4326 140 128 152 144 148 170 468 1350

126 Rochelle Case 101G 9005-26350 105 107 95 145 127 142 624 1345

132 Adel Ellingson 105G 2884-249 108 169 112 119 141 103 588 1340

165 Larry Preszler 155 9005-20283 138 148 145 179 176 156 390 1332

155 Paul Kramer 113 9195-10787 129 167 135 134 150 163 450 1328

154 Buddy Palmer 155 9005-26342 135 123 150 174 147 140 456 1325

150 Russ Salazar 113 8960-3356 112 128 135 158 168 120 480 1301

165 Norm Taasevigen 121 210-11127 141 162 126 145 169 135 390 1268

169 David Aulbach 79 249-1259 147 118 121 166 159 151 366 1228



Scratch All Events 

    Sgls Sgls Sgls Dbl Dbl Dbl  

AVG NAME BR USBC # Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Series 

213 Mark Shiraki 155 210-1813 252 236 189 218 267 224 1386 

213 John Dorsett 19 226-1013 206 206 182 150 225 244 1213 

182 James Surratt 105 263-16851 190 183 170 215 183 214 1155 

189 Larry Cooper 19G 226-161 199 204 179 184 187 166 1119 

181 Joseph Benerakis 55 231-883 158 182 197 174 212 182 1105 

166 Wayne Brooks 55 231-268 170 247 196 156 189 129 1087 

210 Lloyd Block 155G 210-3443 155 177 141 217 190 169 1049 
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